

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Minutes

Public Works Committee

	Greg Grounds (5th), Chairman Theresa Galvin (6th), Frank White Jr. (1st AL)	
Monday, May 4, 2015	1:50 PM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area
		Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 01-2015 for the 2015 Pavement Maintenance Project (asphaltic concrete overlay), No. 3185, to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$997,035.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 18804bu

<u>18804adopt</u>

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Frank White Jr., to recommend do pass Resolution #18804. The motion passed by voice vote.

18805 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 02-2015 for the 2015 Pavement Maintenance Project Phase 2A - Chip Seal, No. 3186, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$850,888.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 18805bu

18805adopt

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Frank White Jr., to recommend do pass Resolution #18805. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 02-2015 for the 2015 Pavement Maintenance Project Phase 2B - Chip Seal (Mastic Surface Seal), No. 3186, to Musselman & Hall Contractors, LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$44,340.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 18806bu

<u>18806adopt</u>

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242 A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Frank White Jr., to recommend do pass Resolution #18806. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 03-2015 for the 2015 Pavement Maintenance Project Phase 3 - Pavement Marking, No. 3187, to Twin Traffic Marking Corporation of Kansas City, KS, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$89,175.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Attachments: 18807bu

18807adopt

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Frank White Jr., to recommend do pass Resolution #18807. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION awarding a twenty-four month term and supply contract with three twelve-month options to extend, for the furnishing of traffic signs and supplies for use by the Road and Bridge Division of the Public Works and Parks + Rec Departments to J&A Traffic Products of Blue Springs, MO, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 19-15.

Attachments: 18812bu

18812adopt

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Frank White Jr., to recommend do pass Resolution #18812. The motion passed by voice vote.